

## Federal Subsistence Board Meeting Advisory



U.S. Fish and Wildlife Service Bureau of Land Management National Park Service Bureau of Indian Affairs

For Immediate Release: October 20, 2022

Forest Service

**Contact:** Kayla McKinney (907) 786-3888 or (800) 478-1456 kayla mckinney@fws.gov

## Northwest Arctic Subsistence Regional Advisory Council to meet at Nullagvik Hotel Conference Room in Kotzebue

The Northwest Arctic Subsistence Regional Advisory Council will meet October 31 – November 1, 2022, in Kotzebue at the Nullagvik Hotel Conference Room. The meeting will begin at 8:30 a.m. daily.

The Council will discuss proposals to change Federal subsistence fish and shellfish regulations, fishery closure reviews, and other issues related to subsistence in the Northwest Arctic Region.

The public is encouraged to participate in this meeting. You can attend in person or you may call in by dialing toll-free (866) 807-6997 (passcode: 73803960).

All meeting materials may be found here: <a href="https://www.doi.gov/subsistence/regions/nwa\_materials">https://www.doi.gov/subsistence/regions/nwa\_materials</a>. You may also request to have these documents mailed, faxed, or emailed to you by contacting the Office of Subsistence Management.

The Federal Subsistence Board is committed to providing access to these meetings for all participants. Please direct requests for special accommodation needs to the Office of Subsistence Management at (800) 478-1456 / (907) 786-3888 or by e-mail at <a href="mailto:subsistence@fws.gov">subsistence@fws.gov</a> at least seven business days prior to the meeting.

Additional information on the Federal Subsistence Management Program may be found on the web at <a href="https://www.doi.gov/subsistence">www.doi.gov/subsistence</a> or by visiting <a href="https://www.facebook.com/subsistencealaska">www.facebook.com/subsistencealaska</a>.

Missing out on the latest Federal subsistence issues? If you'd like to receive emails and notifications on the Federal Subsistence Management Program you may subscribe for regular updates by emailing <a href="mailto:fws-fsb-subsistence-request@lists.fws.gov">fws-fsb-subsistence-request@lists.fws.gov</a>.

-###-